Results for SOC Summer Series Event 2, Southampton Common, 24/04/10

Southampton Common, the second of our SOC Summer Series and once more we were blessed
with a beautiful Sunny Day.

Again we had in excess of 60 Starts with some family and group entries trying out more than one
course.

It's good to see we are attracting many new faces to these events and that participants of earlier
Local events are coming back for more.

Obviously the weather plays a big part in people's enjoyment of an event but we must be doing
something right, as there were a lot of smiling faces around at the finish.

It would be good to have a few more experienced Orienteers trying these events, the regulars who
do come along gain from running actual 'O' courses rather than just going for a training run. We also
need experienced Orienteers to help by giving some of the first timers and novices a helping hand to
get started. So come on all you SOC members, why not give the Summer Series a go? You may be
surprised about what is on offer and you can help introduce newcomers to our sport!

The next event will be on May the 8th at Southampton Sports Centre.
See you soon,

Kevin Bracher,

Organiser/Planner.

Yellow

1 Olivia Burt W12 IND 00:12:40
2 Max Costley Mile SOC 00:15:56
3 Nick Wood M35 IND 00:19:09
4 Peter Fisher +1 Adult + 3 Juniors IND 00:19:38
5 Rachel Forster W12 SOC 00:20:54
6 Jo Plus 2 Adults (WI) IND 00:22:08
7 Craig Margerisen +1 Adult + 2 Juniors IND 00:23:08
8 Jenny Chapelhow + 1 Adult W6 IND 00:23:21
9 Sam Johnson + 1 Adult M12  Gregg 00:29:00
10 Judith Hope W70 IND 00:29:35
1 Olly Mizzi M10 IND 00:30:33
12 Ed Cooper M21 IND 00:31:13
13 Kaja Gregory W21 IND 00:36:10
14 Emma Currie W3 SOC 00:37:31
15 Mrs Heald + 1 Adult IND 00:46:33
16 Daphne Plus 3 Adults (WI) IND 00:48:31
17 Avril Lawless/ Kate Nichols W21 IND 00:48:38
18 Daphne Plus 3 Adults (WI) IND 00:48:39
19 Rob Sherrington +1 Adult + 2 Juniors IND 00:53:50

Sam Costley M12 SOC Miss punched
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Sam Costley

Angus Hamily + 1 Adult

Jacqui Earl

Diane Watkins

Paul/Kenny/Sarah Mctlveen

Isla Hamily + 1 Adult

Callum Bracher/ Alexis Lamberton
Matthew Heald

Bal Wreath

Jim Radford

Kaja Gregory

Mike Fletcher

Craig Margerisen +1Adult + 2 Juniors
Jo Plus 2 Adults (WI)

Karen Berry + 2 Juniors

Elaine Beard

David Currie
Mike Frizzell
Andrew Nash
Jon Forster
Peter Costley
Tim Street
David Godfrey
Marcus White
Tim Sands

Sam Brigs
Cristine Currie
Pete Davis

Claire Godfrey
David Nixon
Ciara Downes
Irena Schaafsma
Jane Birks + 1 Student
Richard Maxwell
Bill Davidson
Nicola Harding

Norman Wilson

M12
Mo

W35
W55

w9
MW21
M16
M35
M70
w21
MS5s

W45
W50

M21
M50
M21
M40
M45
M21
M21
M40
M60
M21
W21
M55
w21
Me65
W35?
W35
w21
M50
M60
w21
MS5s

IND
IND
SOC
IND
IND
IND
IND
SOC
IND
SARUM
IND
BADO
IND
IND
IND
IND

SOC
BADO
SOC
SOC
SOC
HH
BAOC
SOC
SOC
IND
SOC
IND
BAOC
SARUM
IND
SOC
IND
IND
SOC
IND
SOC

00:22:02
00:29:25
00:30:25
00:32:40
00:34:41
00:34:56
00:40:13
00:41:02
00:42:27
00:43:37
00:45:58
00:50:52
00:54:51
00:56:15
01:04:36
01:09:44

00:21:22
00:23:58
00:24:13
00:24:29
00:24:55
00:25:00
00:27:40
00:28:18
00:29:36
00:32:04
00:32:05
00:32:40
00:32:44
00:37:46
00:37:49
00:38:04
00:38:17
00:38:18
00:38:18
00:39:07
00:39:09



22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Louise Thompson
Jillian Devine
Gill Thomlinson
Carol Sands
Helen Wise

Sam Massey

Fiona Crowther

W16
w45
W60
W55
W55
M35
W40

IND
SOC
SOC
SOC
SO
SOC
IND

00:39:48
00:42:12
00:43:20
00:43:58
00:46:29
00:49:12
00:51:19



