## Results for SOC Summer Series Event 2, Southampton Common, 24/04/10

Southampton Common, the second of our SOC Summer Series and once more we were blessed with a beautiful Sunny Day.

Again we had in excess of 60 Starts with some family and group entries trying out more than one course.

It's good to see we are attracting many new faces to these events and that participants of earlier Local events are coming back for more.

Obviously the weather plays a big part in people's enjoyment of an event but we must be doing something right, as there were a lot of smiling faces around at the finish.

It would be good to have a few more experienced Orienteers trying these events, the regulars who do come along gain from running actual 'O' courses rather than just going for a training run. We also need experienced Orienteers to help by giving some of the first timers and novices a helping hand to get started. So come on all you SOC members, why not give the Summer Series a go? You may be surprised about what is on offer and you can help introduce newcomers to our sport!

The next event will be on May the 8th at Southampton Sports Centre.

See you soon,

Kevin Bracher,

Organiser/Planner.

## **Yellow**

1	Olivia Burt	W12	IND	00:12:40
2	Max Costley	M16	SOC	00:15:56
3	Nick Wood	M35	IND	00:19:09
4	Peter Fisher +1 Adult + 3 Juniors		IND	00:19:38
5	Rachel Forster	W12	SOC	00:20:54
6	Jo Plus 2 Adults (WI)		IND	00:22:08
7	Craig Margerisen +1 Adult + 2 Juniors		IND	00:23:08
8	Jenny Chapelhow + 1 Adult	<b>W6</b>	IND	00:23:21
9	Sam Johnson + 1 Adult	M12	Gregg	00:29:00
10	Judith Hope	W70	IND	00:29:35
11	Olly Mizzi	M10	IND	00:30:33
12	Ed Cooper	M21	IND	00:31:13
13	Kaja Gregory	W21	IND	00:36:10
14	Emma Currie	W3	SOC	00:37:31
15	Mrs Heald + 1 Adult		IND	00:46:33
16	Daphne Plus 3 Adults (WI)		IND	00:48:31
17	Avril Lawless/ Kate Nichols	W21	IND	00:48:38
18	Daphne Plus 3 Adults (WI)		IND	00:48:39
19	Rob Sherrington +1 Adult + 2 Juniors		IND	00:53:50
	Sam Costley	M12	SOC	Miss punched

O	ra	nş	ge

1	Sam Costley	M12	IND	00:22:02
2	Angus Hamily + 1 Adult	M6	IND	00:29:25
3	Jacqui Earl	W35	SOC	00:30:25
4	Diane Watkins	W55	IND	00:32:40
5	Paul/Kenny/Sarah Mctlveen		IND	00:34:41
6	Isla Hamily + 1 Adult	W9	IND	00:34:56
7	Callum Bracher/ Alexis Lamberton	MW21	IND	00:40:13
8	Matthew Heald	M16	SOC	00:41:02
9	Bal Wreath	M35	IND	00:42:27
10	Jim Radford	M70	SARUM	00:43:37
11	Kaja Gregory	W21	IND	00:45:58
12	Mike Fletcher	M55	BADO	00:50:52
13	Craig Margerisen +1Adult + 2 Juniors		IND	00:54:51
14	Jo Plus 2 Adults (WI)		IND	00:56:15
15	Karen Berry + 2 Juniors	W45	IND	01:04:36
16	Elaine Beard	W50	IND	01:09:44
Green	1			
1	David Currie	M21	SOC	00:21:22
2	Mike Frizzell	M50	BADO	00:23:58
3	Andrew Nash	M21	SOC	00:24:13
4	Jon Forster	M40	SOC	00:24:29
5	Peter Costley	M45	SOC	00:24:55
6	Tim Street	M21	НН	00:25:00
7	David Godfrey	M21	BAOC	00:27:40
8	Marcus White	M40	SOC	00:28:18
9	Tim Sands	M60	SOC	00:29:36
10	Sam Brigs	M21	IND	00:32:04
11	Cristine Currie	W21	SOC	00:32:05
12	Pete Davis	M55	IND	00:32:40
13	Claire Godfrey	W21	BAOC	00:32:44
14	David Nixon	M65	SARUM	00:37:46
15	Ciara Downes	W35?	IND	00:37:49
16	Irena Schaafsma	W35	SOC	00:38:04
17	Jane Birks + 1 Student	W21	IND	00:38:17
18	Richard Maxwell	M50	IND	00:38:18
19	Bill Davidson	M60	SOC	00:38:18
20	Nicola Harding	W21	IND	00:39:07
21	Norman Wilson	M55	SOC	00:39:09

22	Louise Thompson	W16	IND	00:39:48
23	Jillian Devine	W45	SOC	00:42:12
24	Gill Thomlinson	W60	SOC	00:43:20
25	Carol Sands	W55	SOC	00:43:58
26	Helen Wise	W55	SO	00:46:29
27	Sam Massey	M35	SOC	00:49:12
28	Fiona Crowther	W40	IND	00:51:19